FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

NAD No. 0054 0044 (.... 4/04

HEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (⊕xp. 4/94) Tab settings ↑↑↑	101995971	OUR FILE TRW(RG)5832		
		he attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kevin E. Boyle, Terry D. Carson, Mark A. Cartwright, Stephen J. Green, Kurt Achenbach Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	2. Name and address Name: TRW In Internal Address:	s of receiving party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merg ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char	ger Street Address:	1900 Richmond Road		
Execution Date: 11-30-01;2-11-02;2-5-02;1-31	-02 City: Lyndhurst	State: <u>OH</u> Zip: <u>44124</u>		
	Additional nam	e(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Dame and address of party to whom	B. Patent No.(s] No		
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: THOMAS L. TAROLLI, ESQ.Q Internal Address: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covel Tummino & Szabo L.L.		3.41)\$40.00 e charged to deposit account.		
Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue	8. Deposit Account No.	0.		
City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 441	DO NOT USE SPACE	ppy of this page if paying by deposit account⊱		
THOMAS L. TAROLLI Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 20,177		and document: 4		

Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington D.C. 20231

03 FC;581

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kevin E. Boje, Terry D. Carson, Mark A. Cartwright, Stephen J. Green and Kurt Achenbach, of Lafayette, County of Tippecanoe, and State of Indiana; of West Lafayette, County of Tippecanoe, and State of Indiana; of West Lafayette, County of Tippecanoe, and State of Indiana; of Clarkston, County of Oakland, and State of Michigan; and of White Lake, County of Oakland, and State of Michigan respectively, have made new and useful improvements in SELF-CENTERING STEERING SYSTEM;

WHEREAS, TRW Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at Lyndhurst, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

paid, the receipt whereof is hereb D. Carson, Mark A. Cartwright, assign, sell and set over unto the right, title and interest in and to pertaining thereto the applicarespectively on the 30° day of day of 20 day of 30° day o	
Signed at TRW Commercial	steering dystems, Latayene
This 30€4	and State of Indiana day of November, 2001.
	Kevin E. Boxey Boyleges
STATE OF INDIANA)) SS:
COUNTY OF TIPPECANOE)
named in and who executed the	day of November , 2001. Kevin E. Boxey to me known to be the person above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he not the purposes therein mentioned.

012609 FRAME: 0606

Signed at TRW Con County of Tippecanne This	and State of Indiana. Hh day of February , 2002. Terry D. Carson
)) SS:) الله day of الحاسسي , 2002 . e me Terry D. Carson to me known to be the person
	the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he ses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Signed at TRW Com. County of Toppecance This	Motary Public Notary Public Ny commission expires: September 29, 2007 mercial Steering Systems, Lafayette and State of Indiana day of Mul Quylin Mark A. Cartwright
STATE OF /NDIANA)
COUNTY OF TIPPECANOE) SS: -)
named in and who executed	5th day of February , 2002. me Mark A. Cartwright to me known to be the person the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he ses and the purposes therein mentioned.
	Wa M. McCord Notary Public

My Commission expires . September 29, 2007

PATENT REEL: 012609 FRAME: 0607

Signed at To County of Macon This	2cd Actions alr 31st day of	and State of	Michigan , 2002
		Stephe	en J. Green
STATE OF Alcohor	m(-)	SS:	
On this Personally appeared b	िर्ी efore me Stephe cuted the above	instrument, and ackr	known to be the person nowledged to me that he
Signed at TEC County of . MAcom This 3/st	PAUTOMETTI B day of	CANCETON Notary Public, Mac My Commission Exp and State of Granuary	
STATE OF Auction	(an)	SS:	
On this Fersonally appeared b	/ ⇒ / − efore me Kurt / cuted the above	instrument, and ackr	nown to be the person nowledged to me that he
			June epita

RECORDED: 02/13/2002

CAROLE LYNNE SIPILA Notary Public, Macomb County, MI My Commission Expires Jan. 13, 2003

> PATENT REEL: 012609 FRAME: 0608